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T.B.P.E. #F-8632

700 Highlander Blvd., Suite 210
Arlington, TX 76015

817.522.1000 PHONE
www.TRCsolutions.com

October 16, 2015

Public Utility Commission of Texas
Central Records
1701 N. Congress, Suite 8-100
Austin, TX 78701

.. - ,

2^ 15 OCT 2 2 PH 3: 33

'rUu':_A LI-i';'_i E l't; ;t
i- iLi^G 'CLERK

RE: Terra Southwest Inc. and Town of Little Elm, Denton County
Application for Sale, Transfer, or Merger of Water Certificate Rights
Docket No. 44870

Please find enclosed the completed response to Commission Staffs Order No. 3, dated
September 18, 2015. Order No. 3 stated that the STM application is deemed administratively
complete and notices must be sent to the affected parties by October 19, 2015. Enclosed is a
copy of each of the 29 notices mailed on October 14, 2015, as well as the signed affidavits
evidencing proof of notice.

Please contact this office if you need additional information or have any other questionsregarding this application.

Sincerely,

A- s", 'P,
Justi7n Thomas, P.E.
Arlington CES Practice Leader

Enclosures

cc: Mr. Doug Peach, Director of Public Works, Town of Little Elm
Mr. Jason Latimer, Director of Development Services, Town of Little Elm
Mr. Jim Presley, Co-Owner, Terra Southwest Inc.

`ti



AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING UTILITIES, CUSTOMERS AND AFFECTED PARTIES
DOCKETNO.

STATE OF TEALAS
COUNTY OF Denton :_. .

`^^ "EriK*i[riee"rs; Iric. 00,behalf,tlf the Town oftii
individual nottce to the follorvmg entities and customers:

Ge'rar_ Tei
mp

ri
bra

ef

1 ter
_L+i^1di$ Word Bantist Churc

OATH

Elm, . _
has provided

DATE
October i.4, 2015
October 1 201
Qcto er 14, 2615

OctOberi4, 201jj

11E 1̂2015, 201 -

^.^. _ ^- -
being duly sworn, file this form as

authorized-representative of appli,eant.
ationshipowner, member of partnership, title of officer of corporati n^or other authorized rep ^^

atiVe is,
applicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and verify such form, am personally
familiar with the notices given with this application, and have complied with all notice requirements in
the application and application acceptance letter; and that all such statements made and matters set fortherein are true and correct.

^~7/.^ ., . . . .. .
Appiscant s Authonzea xepresentative

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the applicant, or
its' attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
certify d4.which witness 'my hand and sea] of office. 20^/" ` ,̂ to

Nota Publi in and for the State of Texas

^

nt or Type Name of Notary public

Commission Expires
/14 1

Notary Publi
c. gRafe of TexosMy Commission Expires

April 09, 2019



AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING UTILITIES, CUSTOMERS AND AFFECTED PARTIES
DOCKET NO. ^ 44$ O

STATE OF TEXA3
COUNTY OF Denton ; .j•

`"RC `Eri'irieer^;'Iric: 661eliaiftif the Town of'I.i
:ndavidual notice to the following entities and customers:

Elm ^ -
has provided

Lois Witt ^, DATE
rk OlacvsN October 14 2015

Luna ------- October i '2015
'Sheet Metal ^------ ^

E00CCE00 ber i 2oi5
October i 261

OATH

being duly sworn, file this form as
authbriz^d^ re resentati^e of appli~eant

owner, member of partnership,
e of officer of corporation, or other authorized representatie

that is,
applicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and verify such form, am personally
familiar with the notices given with this application, and have complied with all notice requirements in
the application and application acceptance letter; and that all such statements made and matters set fortherein are true and correct.

.^=^^^ .:.... . . . ,
Agpilcant's A t or>.ze Representative

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the applicant, or
its' attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
certify which witness my hand and seal ofoffice.- day 20L/j, to,

Notary ublic ' and for the State of Texas
.^ --- -

7r->-, ..^.

p ^,nt or Type Name of Notary public

Commission Expires

.`^PM^'nG4

'a P
a''.-.. TOM rRaNNotary pobtic, stale of iexos►v1Y Commi i

.,,^^„• ss on Expires
April 09, 2019



AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING UTILITIES,
CUSTOMERS AND AFFECTED PARTIESDOCKET NO. 448ZO

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF

to

Denton .x• .

Offbei`the Tpwn of'I.itt1o" Elm j
following entities and customers: has provided

till ofLa ewood::' Villa' e DATE
i.ia Texas` October 14, 2015

tan w D October-14 2015
ill WSC Octo er 14 20^.5
h Utihties LP Octoberl4^ 201

October 14 201 -

OATH

I, f^Ju^tiiY•Tliomag : , _^. •^`T,- - -
being duly sworn, file this form as

Whorized representative of applieant .

owner, member of partnership, title of of6cer of corporah tt^or other authoripzed representative of
applicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and verify such form, am personally
familiar with the notices given with this application, and have complied with all notice requirements in
the application and application acceptance letter; and that all such statements made and matters set fortherein are true and correct.

Ap icant s Autor^e Represent' x Ve "

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the applicant, or
its' attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this `' "
certify which witness my hand and sea] of office day : r3, ^.;. 20'. `o^ L^.

• ..^----------

Notary ublic i and for the State of Texas

Pri or Type Name of Notary Public

Commission Expires n I 24tCj

, „„^^,,., •^..,.

Notary Publtc, StRo e Of
=, ; f,^.•.•

iexosmy Commrssion Expires
Apl1 09, 2019

""--------____



AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING
UTILITIES, CUSTOMERS

AND AFFECTED PARTIESDOCKET NO.

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Denton

notice to
customers:

Elm, ;.
has provided

DATE
nWater ServiCednc ,- ^ October 14 2015

of Little Elm.
-

: October 14 2015
ber 14, 2oi5"'t ''Co un FWSD No. 8A

E00CCt200)er14,201.r,
October 14, 2015

OATH
I, ;;'^^u^ti^rT^rna^•: -- ^...;.w;^:--.--;^¢ _- _

being duly sworn, file this form as
guthbrizec)-representative of appli,eant

owner, member, f partnership, title of officer of corporationort other authorized representative
lofapplicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and verify such form, am personally

familiar with the notices given with this application, and have complied with all notice requirements in
the application and application acceptance letter; and that all such statements made and matters set fortherein are true and correct.

"
App icant s Aut orize Representative

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the applicant, or
its' attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
certify which witness my hand and sea] of office. day

20'^^to

Nota ublic ' and for the State of Texas
.,_.----

o^-- -^

rint or Type Name of Notary public

Commission Expires
v1

_'g`^•"'^°•^g;^., ioM TRAN
Notory Public. State of iexos

MY Commiss+on Expires
April 09, 2019



AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING UTILITIES, CUSTOMERS AND AFFECTED PARTIES
DOCKET NO. ^4$70

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Denton

to

•.' . s' .

of'Lrttl±^•Elm ,
customers:

-D 'nton-Goun 'MUD N.
Deilto><i Cotintv'iVIUD:No • g ^ f
Qpjc_Point CID No .1

oint WCID No:'2
otnt 4VCID No,

OATH

has provided

DATE
October 1.4, 201-5
October 14 201s

iQcto er 14, 2015
OctobeT'1 '201. -,--
October 14, 2015 -

file this form as4uthbriz^d°representative of a 'ef?p1>qnt
,being duly sworn,

.
(indicate relationship to applicant, that is,owner, member of partnership, title of officer of corporation, or other authorized representative of

applicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and verify such form, am personally
familiar with the notices given with this application, and have complied with all notice requirements in
the application and application acceptance letter; and that all such statements made and matters set fortherein are true and correct.

. : •
Ap 'cant s Au orize Representative

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the applicant, or
its' attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
certify which witness my hand and seal of office. day o

2o•^^^{' '%S; to

Nota
Public n and for the State of Texas

-,. ',,.^„^ .
riwt or Type Name of .Notary Public

Commission Expires r,Q r prii o] 2 f}t ell

^.
I^III/YI A N, TOM TRAN

2'r ^€ Notary Public. State of Texas
My Commission Expires

Aptil 09, 2019



AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING UTILITIES, CUSTOMERS AND AFFECTED PARTIES
DOCKET NO. 44$7o

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTYOF Denton

rieers; •Iric:^` 0416halfof the'Town of 'Litt
individual notice to the following entities and customers:

Elm, -:
has provided

ak•PoihtWCIb'l^a, DATE
Uriuer Trinitv Re>;iona Octob eri4,2015Water Dkstrict

I'll.............. Octabeni 2o1I^aieticra^n th Lake WCID :
Texas GCD October i4, 2015

^T^' Sei vices October 2015
October i2015 -

OATH
I^

^,^U$tIl't ^IDIlia3 ~. __ ^• ^ ^., . ^ •.,_ _ .
^ ' µ' • - ^ ^y' • • being duly sworn, file this form as

4uthorizerd.-representative of applicant .
owner, member of partnership, title of officer of corporation, or other

eauthoripzed representative ofapplicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and verify such form, am personally
familiar with the notices given with this application, and have complied with all notice requirements in
the application and application acceptance letter; and that all such statements made and matters set fortherein are true and correct.

,,,• :^_ . : •
App zeant's Au orize Representative

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the applicant, or
its' attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this `' `; ;; z; •,.,
certify which witness my hand and seal of office. day ^ fi' "' S 2O' rtV

Notary ublic ' and for the State of Texas

Print or Type Name of Notary Public

Commission Expires ^^,^r I GI Z UJ ^l

, µNNI/,^,

TOM IRAN
Notary Public, Slate of Texas

My Commission Expires
April 09, 2019



DocketNo. 44870
Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring Systems, and Cities

TERRA SOUTHWEST, INC., CCN NO. U608, NOTICE OF INTENT TO SELL
WATER FACILITITIES, AND TO TRANSFERA PORTION WATER

CERTIFICATES OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN DENTON COUNTy,
TEXAS

To: Denton County MUD No 4
(Name of Customer, Nei hboring System, or city)
L 42o LBJ Freeway, Suite 600
(Address)
Dallas TX 75240
(etty State zip)

Date Notice Mailed: Oct. 14 ? 2015

(Seller's or Transferor's Name) A 140 vord
(Address) (City) (State) ^(Zip Code)

has submitted an application with the Public Utility Com,mission of Texas (Commission)
to sell water facilities, and transfer a portion of water Certificate of Convenience and
Necessity service area in Denton, Texas to,

(Purchaser's or Transferee's Name) y r y (AddressY
ttle in

) (City) (State)
o6688

(Zip Code)
The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Commission (V.T.C.A., Water Code§ 13•301). The transaction and the transfer includes the following subdivision: ilItoubdi 'sion

The area subject to this transaction is located approximately 2.6 miles west of downtown
L'le Min Texas and is generally bounded on the north by edShahan Prair;e Rd ; on the south b F ; on the east byY-N-zao_; and on the west by M 20.

The total area being requested includes approximately 16A acres and serves 16 current
customers. This transaction will have the following effect on the current customers' rates
and services: There will b. no e^p,.* on the rateQ of current cus mprs,

Affected persons may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within 3o daysof this notice.
To request a hearing, you must:

(i) state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;
(2) state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizablereference to this application;
(3) the statement "I/we request a public hearing";
(4)

write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the publicinterest
would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction andtransfer of the CCN; and



(5) state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would
satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing will receive
notice if a hearing is scheduled.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should file a request in writing
with the:

Filing Clerk
Public Utility Commission of Texas

17ol North Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 78711-3326

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will
be held only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its
own motion requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing
request or a written request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearingis scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, commission Will
the application to the not transfer the CCN and will forward

State office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no
settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held,
it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

Si desea informucion en Espanol, puede ltamur al z-888-78.2-8477

TRC Engineers, Inc.
Utility Representative

Town of Little Elm
Utility Name



Notice to Current Customers

Docket No. 4487o

, Neighboring Systems, and Cities

TERRA SOUTHWEST, INC., CCN NO. xYSoS, NOTICE OF INTENT TO SELL
WATER FACILITITIES, AND TO TRANSFER A PORTION WATER

CERTIFICATES OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN DENTON COUNTY,
TEXAS

To: Denton County MUD No. 5
(Name of Customer, Nei boring System, or City)

2o L$J Freeway, Suite 600
(Address)
Dallas TX 75240
(City State Zip)

(Seller's or ransferor's Name) L v "'a' ^ vot
(Address) (City)

Date Notice Mailed: Oct. iq. , 2015

(Zip Code)
has submitted an application with the public Utility Commi ssion

sell
water facilities, and transfer a portion of water Certificate of Ca ven^ence and

Necessity service area in Denton, Texas to:

(Purchaser's or Trans£eree's Name) + "^uvl uu'^ ttie ^,!
(Address)

a$
(city) (State) (Zip Code)

The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Commission (V.T.C.A., Water Code
§ 13.301). The transaction and the transfer includes the following subdivision: H'

wnbd'vi 'on

The area subject to this transaction is located approximately
Y.ittle Elm Texas and is generally bounded on the north n'ites west of downtown

' on the east byhahan rairie Rd ; on the south by F̂Fvi o' • and on the west by -^^ F^2a

The total area being requested includes approximately 6^ acres and serves 1fi current
customers. This transaction will have the following effect on the current customers' rates
and services: There will

no eff ct on the rates of current cu, tomers_

Affected persons may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within 30 daysthis notice,
To request a hearing, you must:

(1)
state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;(2) state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizablereference to this application;

(3) the statement "I jwe request a public hearing";
(4)

write a brief description of howyou, the persons you represent, or the publicinterest
would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction andtransfer of the CCN; and



(5) state your proposed
satisfy your adjustment to the application or CCN which would,

concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearin will receivenotice if a hearing is scheduled. g

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should file a request in writing with the:

Filing Clerk
Public Utility Commission of Texas

1701 North Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 78711-3326

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearingbe held only if a
legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission

^own motion requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a writte on its
n hearingrequest or a written request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearingis scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, Commission will not transfer the CCN and will forward
application to the State Office of Adminzstrative Hearings (SOAH) for a h^in d

settlement is reached and an evidenti g, If no
recommendation to the Commission for fina de^cislons Iheld,

an evzn
SOAH will submit a

it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.
^

ng is held,

Si desea fr{ f'ormacion en Espanol,
puedc, rramar al Y-888-782-8477

TRC Engineers, Inc.
Utility ,Represenfiative

Town of Little Elm

Uti l1 ty Name



Docket No. ¢4870
Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring S'ysterns, and Cities
TERRA SOUTHWEST, INC., CCN NO. 11608, NOTICE OF INT

WATER FACILITITIF.S, ,P^D TO TRANSFER A PORTION WATER ^L
CERTIFICATES OF CON VENI^CE ^D NECESSITY IN DENTON COUNTy,

TEXAg
To: Oak Point WCID No. 3

ame of Cnstoer, Neighboring system, or City)100 Naylor Rd
(Address)
Oak Point TX 75068
(City State Zip)

Date Notice Mailed: Oct. 14
2015

(Seller's or Transferor's Name) rDox vor TX
(Address) (City) (State)

has submitted an application with the Public Utility Commission of Tens
(Zip code)

to sell water facilities, and transfer a portion of water Certificate of Convenience and
Necessity service area in Denton, Texas to:

(Purchaser's or Tra^sferee's Name) 1VV YV aor o Y 'ttle Elm
(Address) (City) (State) o6

The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Commission ,T
(Zip Code)

§ 13•301). The transaction and the transfer includes the following ubdivision HQ Codeub i sn

The area subject to this transaction is located approximately 2.6 miles west of downtown
Little Rlm Teaas and is generally bounded on t h e north by C ar ^
5hahan Prairie Rd ; on the south by 1VI 2- and on the west by F Lane; on the east by

--M- 'o-
The total area being requested includes approximately 164 acres and serves 16 current
customers. This transaction will have the following effect on the current custom-'and services: There will be ff

Affected persons may file written
of this notice.
To request a

(1)
(2)

(3)
(4)

no e ect on th rate of current to+^, rs rates
`ners

protests and/or request a public hearing within 30 days
hearing, you must:
state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;
state the applicants name, application number or another recognizable
reference to this application;
the statement "I/we request a public hearing";
write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the publicinterest

would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction andtransfer of the CCN; and



(5) state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would
satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing will receivenotice ifa hearing is scheduled.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should file a request in writing with the:

Filing Clerk
Public Utility Commission of Texas

1701 North Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 78711-3326

within thirty (3o) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will
be held only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its
own motion requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing
request or a written request to be notified if a hearing is set will r
is scheduled, eceive notice if a hearing

If a public hearing is requested, Coln
the application to the State mission will not transfer the CCN and will forward

Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no
settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held,
it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

Si desea filfvrmaefon en Espanol, puede llamar al 1-888-78,2-8477

TRC Engineers, Inc.
Utility R.epresentative

Town of Little Elm
Utility Name



Notice to Current Customers

IlocketNo. 4487o

, Neighboring Systerns, and Cities

TERRA SOUTHWEST, INC., CCN NO. 116o8, NOTICE OF INTENT TO SELL
WATER FACILITITIES, AND TO TRANSFER A PORTION WATER

CERTIFICATES OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN DENTON COUNTY.TEXAS
To: Oak Point WCID No. 2

(Name of Customer, Neighboring System, or City)
loo Naylor Rd
(Address) -----------
Oak Point TX 7506$

State Zip)

Date Notice Mailed: Oct.^14 , 2015

(Netier's or Transferor's Name) `"^" o vord TX
(Address) (City) (State) 2

has submitted an application with the Public Utility Comnnission of Tex
{
^^p Code)

to sell water facilities, and transfer a portion of water Certificate of Convenienif 0
Necessity service area in Denton, Texas to: ce and

(Purchaser's or naasferee's Name) dw v Giao ado P Little TX(Address) (City) (state) 06
The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Commission T C

(Zip Code)

§ 13.3oi). The transaction and the transfer includes the following subdivision: ater CodeSubdi_ yisfon . to

The area subject to this transaction is located approximately
le Elm T xas and is generally bounded on the north ^ miles of downtown

Prai
^ 're Rd ; on the south by^1ao; and on the west by___.FM

e' on the east by
n0.

The total area being requested includes approximately z
acres and serves 16 currentcustomers. This transaction will have the following effect on the current customers' ratesand services: er wi be o effe t on t e rates of curr nt cu to e

Affected persons may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within go daysof this notice.
To request a hearing, you must:

(1)
state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;(2)
state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable
reference to this application;

(3) the statement "I/we request a public hearing";
(4)

write a brief description ofhow you, the persons you represent, or the publicinterest
would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction andtransfer of the CCN; and



C5)
state your proposed adjustment to the aIication or CCN which would
satisfy your concerns and cause yo pp

u to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a Written request to be notified of a hearing will receivenotice if a hearing is scheduled.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should file a request in writing with the:

Filing Clerk
Public Utility Commission of Texas

1701 North Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 7$711_3326

within thirty (3o) days from the (late of this publication
be held only if a legally sufficient bearing request is or

received or if
notice. theA public h

Commissio
eari^^l]

own motion requests a hearing. OnI Commission on its
arequest or a written request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice hearingis scheduled.

tice if a hearing

If a public hearing is requested, Commission will not transfer the CCN and will forward
application. to the State Office of Administrative Hearings 80 orward

settlement is reached and an evidentiary ^) for a hearing, Ifno
recommendation to the Commission for final ecishearing i he) the

If and evidentiary
^] submit a

it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court,e^ing is held,

Si desea Wbrrnacion en Espanol, puede llamar cr1 1.888-78,e-8477

TRC Engineers, Inc,
Utility ,Representative

Town of Little Elm
Utility Name



DocketNo. 44870
Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring Systems, and Cities
TERRA SOUTHWEST, INC., CCN NO . x1608, NOTICE OF INTENTWATER FACILITITIES, AND TO TRANSFER A,pORTION WATER SELL

CERTIFICATES OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN DENTON COUNTY ,TEXAS
To: North Texas GCD

ame of Customer, Neighboring System,
or City)PO Box 5o8

(Address
Gainesville TX 76241
?6"V-(6^ state Zip)

Date Notice Mailed: Oc_ t. 14 , 2015

(Seiier's or Transferor's Narne) r^ uox ^ O vord
(Address) (City) (State) 622

has submitted an application with the Public Utility Commission of T
exas

(Zip Code)

to sell water fac^lities, and transfer a porkion of

andNecessity service area in Denton, Texas to: water Certificate of Convenience

(Purchaser's or Transferee's Name) s u v.c;tCto o P Li e El(Address) (City) (State) ^
The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Commission T

(Zip Code)

§ 13.301). The transaction and the transfer includes the following subdivision: Hir CodeSubd^n
-^1 w

The area subject to this transaction is located approximately 2^6 miles west
of downtown

Litkle Elm
T xas and is generally bounded on the north by Ce r ne; on the east b^hahan prairie Rd ; on the south by Em 720; and on the west by FM220.

by
----

The total area being requested includes app roximatelycustomers, This transaction will have the
owi geffect on theecurrent customer'and services: T11eIe will no

16 current
J---- o t rates o cu ' nt c s rates

es
Affected persons may file written

protests and/or request a public hearing within 30 days
of this notice.
To request a hearing, you must:

(1) state your
name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;(2)

state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable
reference to this application;

(3) the statement "I/we request a public bearing";
(4)

write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the publicinterest
would be adversely affected, by the proposed transaction andtransfer of the CCN; and



(5)
state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would
satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearin will rnotice if a hearing is scheduled, g eceive

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should file a request in writing with the:

Filing Clerk
Public Utility Commission of Texas

1701 North Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 78711-3326

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearingbe held only if a]egally sufficient bearing willown motion requests a hear in ^ue^ is received or if the Commission on its
request or a written request g. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing
is scheduled, to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing

If a public hearing is requested, Commission
will not the CCNthe application to the State Office of Administrative Hearingse(sOAH ^and will forward

settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH
^^ug. zfno

recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held,
it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court, a

Si desea irforrnaeion en Espanol, puede llamar at 1-888-78a_8477

TRC Engineers, Inc.

Utility Representative

Town of Little Elm
Utility Name



DocketNo. ¢4870
Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring Systems, and Cities

TERRA SOUTHWEST, INC., CCN NO. 11608, NOTICE OF INTENT TO SELL
WATER FACILITITIES, AND TO TRANSFER A PORTION WATER

CERTIFICATES OF CONVENIENCE ANp NECESSITY IN DENTON COUNTY,
TEXAS

To: Oak Point WCID No. Y

eme of Customer, Neighboring System, or City)100 Naylor Rd
(Address)
Oak Point TX 75068
(City State Zip)

Date Notice Mailed:.Qct. 14 201S

(Seller's or Transferar's Name) "^°x 1 v d
(Address) (City) (State) ^(Zip Code)

has submitted an application with the Public
to sell water Utility Commission of Texas (Commission)

facilities, and transfer a portion of water Certificate of Convenience andNecessity service area in Denton, Te^stto.

(Purchaset's or Tr ansferee ,e
's Name) (Address)

""' r^ao a o Y j^j

(^tY) (Zip Code,'(State)

The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Commission (V,T.C,A,, Water Code
§ 13.301). The transaction and the transfer includes the following subdivision; MILto-'6MSu 'vision

The area subject to this transaction is located approximately 2,6 miles west of downtown
LWeElm- Texas and is generally bounded on the north by edar_hahan PrairiP Rd,; on the south by EM

^a and on the weshon the east byby EM22Q.

The total area being requested includes approximately 1k acres and serves Ifi current
customer's. This transaction will have the following effect on the current customers' ratesand services: There w^lI be no eff

et^ the rateS of current C11Stflmcare

Affected persons may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within oof this notice. 3 days
To request a hearing; you must:

(1) state your name, mailing address and daytime
(2) state the applicant's name, application number

berear anothemrecrognizablereference to this application'
-(3) the statement "I/we request a public hearing";

(4)
write a brief description of howyou, the persons you represent, or the publicinterest

would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction andtransfer of the CCN; and



(5)
state your proposed adjustment to the application or

CCN which wouldsatisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing will receivenotice if a hearing is scheduled.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should file a request in writing with the:

Filing Clerk
Public Utility Commission of Texas

1701 North Congress Avenue
P.U. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 78711-3326

with"' thirty (3o) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing
e held only if a legally sufficient hearin request Will

owl' motion requests a hearing. gis received or if the Commission on its
only thoserequest or a written request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive a^tten hearingis scheduled, notice if a hearing

If a public hearing is requested, commission will not transfer the CCN and will fo
the application to the State Office ofAdministrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing, rward
the

settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH Ifno
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If anevidentiary hearning is held

,
submit a

it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

Si desea tqformaei.on en .Espano
l
, puede Itamar al x-888-782-8477

TRC Engineers, Inc.
Utility Representative

Town of Little Elm
Utility Na7ne



l)ocketNo. ¢487o
Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring Systems, and Cities

SOUTHWEST, INC., CCN NO. i^,6o8, NOTICE OF INT
esWATER FACILI'TITIEg, AND TO T ENT TO SELL

CERTIFICATES OF CONVENIENCE AND ^CESSITy IN DENTON COUNTY,TFJUg

To: Agua Texas
(Name of Customer, Nei hboring S^ystem, or City)
tYo6 Clayton Lane, ^uite 400W
(Address)
Austin TX 78723
(elty State zip)

Date Notice Mailed: 2ct.14 , 2035

(Seller's or Transferor's Name)
(city) (State)

(Zip Code)
has submitted an application with the Public Utility
to sell water facilities, and transfer a portion of water n Certificate of Convenience(Commission

andNecessity service area in Denton, Texas to:

(Parchaset's or Transferee's Name) Orado Littl Elm(Address)
(City) (State) ob

The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Commission .T,
(^lp C°de)

§ 13-301). The transaction and the transfer includes the following subd vision: Hi Itoodebdiviso ^

The area subject to this transaction is located appro.xirnatelLit' le Elm
p^as and is generatUy bounded on the north ^ m

d r e west of downtown
Shahan Prairi^ ^d ; on the south

FM
by e; on the east byb3'--_..^30; and on the west by M 20.

The total area being requested includes approximately 1^4 acres and serves 16 current
customers. This transaction will have the following effect on the current customers' ratesand services: ere wiI be no e the rate of c ent cust

Affected persons may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within o daysof this notice. 3
To request a hearing, you must:

(I)
state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;(2)
state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizablereference to this application;

(3) the statement "I/we request a public hearing";
(4)

write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the publicinterest
would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction andtransfer of the CCN; and



(5)
state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would
satisfy Your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing
I rec •notice if a hearing is scheduled. g erve

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should file a request in writing with the:

Filing Clerk
Public Utility Commission of Texas

1701 North Congress Avenue
P.O. Box i3326

Austin, Texas 7$711-3326
within thirty (

3a) days ftom the date of this publication or notice. A public hearinbe held only if a legally sufficient hearing g willown motion requests a ^uest is received or if the Commission on itshearing. Only those individuals
request or a written request to be notified if a hearing who submit a written hearingis scheduled, is set will receive notice if a hearing

If a public hearing is requested, Commission will not
the application to the State Office ofAdministrative Hea

rings
ransfer the CCN and will forward

settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is he d,( th ^Qf^a hearing. if no
r'ecommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an e

hearing is
submitit will be a legal proceeding similar to a videntiars, heldcivil trial in state district court

Si desea i ^nform'acion
en EspanoI, puede Ilamar at z-888-?82-84, 7

TRC Engineers, Inc.
Utility Representative

Town of Little Elm
Utility Name



Docket No. 44870
Notice

to Current Customers, Neighboring Syste7n,s,
and Cities

TERRA SOUTHWEST, INC., CCN NO. 116o8, NOTICE OF INTENT
WATER FACILITITIES, AND TO TRANSFER A PORTION WATER ELL

CERTIFICATES OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN DENTON COUNTY
TEXAS ,

To: AT&T Services
(Name of customer, Neighboring System, or city)
P.O. Box 182552
(Ad.dress
Columbus OH 43218-2552
(City

State Zip)

Date Notice Mailed: Oct. , 2015

(Seller's or Transfero^'s Name)
fCity) (State) (Zip Code)

has submitted an application with the Public utility Commission of Texas
(Comn,.issionto sell water facilities, and transfer a portion of water Certificate of Convenience and

Necessity service area in Denton, Texas to;

trarctzaser s or Transferee's Name)
(Address) (City) (State) oh$

The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Commission
y',T.C.

(Zip Code)

§ 13•301). The transaction and the transfer includes the following subdivisionWater
HiIlCodeSu d' 's'o

TheThe area subject to this transaction is located approximatelLifitle Flrn
Texas and is generally bounded on the north b

miles west of downtown
Shahan Praimp Rd ; on the south b Y^^ d^^; on the east byY 2o; and on the west by M 2Q.

The total area being requested includes approximately i
acres and serves 16 currentcustomers. This transaction will have the following effect on the current customers' ratesand services: ^here wil be no e err on rat Ps of curr nt cu torn Prc

Affected
persons may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within o daysof this notice.

3
To request a hearing, you must:

(i)
state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;(2)
state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizablereference to this application;

(3) the statement "I /we request a public hearing";
(4)

write a brief description of howyou, the persons you represent, or the publicinterest
would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction andtransfer of the CCN; and



^5)
state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which wo
satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing willnotice if a hearing is scheduled. receive

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should file a request in writing with
the:

Filing Clerk
Public Utility Commission of Texas

1701 North Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 78711-3326

w^^ lh^ (30) days from the date of this
publication or notice. A public hearingbe held only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission will

own motion requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing
or a written request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice

on its

ce if a hearing

If a public hearing is requested, Commission will not transfer the CCN and '
the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a h^1 forwardsettlement is reached and an evidenti e^ng. If no
recommendation to the Commission for final hearing i If anthe SOAH will submit a
it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.evidentiary h e^ng is held,
Si desece

Wor•Ynaeion en Espanol, .tuede llctmar al x-888-782-8471

TRC Engineers, Inc.
Utility Representative

Town of Little Elm
Utility Name



DocketNo. 44870
Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring

Systems, and Cities
TERRA SOUTIiWEST, INC., CCN NO. 116o8 NOTICE

WATER FACILITITIES, AND TO TRANSFER A PORTION WATER SELL

CERTIFICATES OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN DENTON COUNTY,
TEXAS

To: Denton County FWSD No. 8A
CName of Customer, Neighboring System, or city)2 o Kin Arthur Blvd
(Address)
Lewisville TX 75056

{^ty Site 7.ip)

Date Notice Mailed: Oct.12- , p015

(Sellees orTransfemr's Name) r" °Ux o V^rd
(Address) CCitY) (State) 22

(Zip Code)
has submitted an application with the Public
to sell water facilities, and transfer Utility Commission of Texas (Commission)

a portion of water Certificate of Convenience andNecessity service area in Denton, Texas to.

(Purc$asex's ar Transferee's Name) y y ^r ^j aao Y ittle Im
(Address) 968(Cty) [,State) (Zip Code)

The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Commission (V.T.C.A., Water Code
§ 13•301)• The transaction and the transfer includes the following subdivision: H'lItov
M &W=

The area subject to this transaction is located a
L' e E

and is generally bounded on ^e north b^^ n'Cedast of downtown
e' on the east byan ai 'e R; on the south by FM,2^; and on the West by Ma

20.

The total area being requested includes approximately A-4 acres and serves i6 current
customers. This transaction will have the following effect on the current customers' ratesand services: Ther wi be no effect

the rates of current cus ornprq

Affected persons may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within 30 daysof this notice.
To request a bearing, you must:

(1) state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;(2)
state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable
reference to this application;

(3) the statement "I/we request a public hearing";
(4)

write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the publicinterest
would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction andtransfer of the CCN; and



(5)
state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would
satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a bearing will recnotice if a hearing is scheduled. g eive

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should file a request in writing with the:

Filing Clerk
Public Utility Commission of Texas

1701 North Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 78711-3826

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice, A public bearing will
be held only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission

itsOwn motion requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written h arin
request or a written request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearingis scheduled.

g

If a public hearing is requested; Co
the application to the State Office of Adrninistrati1ve Hear^{gO

the CCN d will forward
settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing ) for a hearing. If no
recommendation to the Commission for final decision.n$ If

held the soAH will
an,evi entiary hearin^ismit ait will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court. g held,

Si ciesea informacion en Espanol, puede ilarrear ai 1-888-78a-8477

TRC Engineers, Inc.

Utility Representative

Town of Little Elm
Utility Name



4487o

Notice to Current Custorners, Neighboring Syste

Doc

ms,

ketNo. 4487o

and Cities

TERRA SOUTHWEST, INC., CCN NO. 116o8, NOTICE OF INTENT TO SEI,I,
WATER FACILITITIES, AND TO TRANSFER A PORTION WATER

CERTIFICATES OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN DENTON COUNTY,
TEXAS

To: Town of Little Elm.
{Name of Customer, Neighboring system, or City)
10o W Eldorado Pkwy
(Address)
Little Elm TX 7506$
(City State Zip)

Date Notice Mailed: Oct. 14 , 2015

(Seller's or Transferor's Name) `^'v'^ 1 Alvord 6a2(Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

has submitted an application with the public Utility Commission of Texas (Commission)
to sell water facilities, and transfer a portion of water Certificate of Convenience
Necessity service area in Denton, Texas to: and

{Purcl^aser's or Transferee's Name) y • yIuV U^o £'i^e ^m TX{Address) {G`ity) (State) 6^(Zip Code)
The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Commission

(V.T.C.A., Water Code§ 13•301)• The transaction and the transfer includes the following subdivision: i It wnSubdivision

The area subject to this transaction is located approximately 2L6 miles west of downtownittie Elm xas and is generally bounded on the north CShahan E irie Rd ; on the south by
by ^a e; on the east by^; and on the west by F 20.

The total area being requested includes approximately !fig acres and serves 16 current
customers. This transaction will have the following effect on the current customers' rates
and services: There wi 1 be no effect o he rates of ^rrent cust ers.

Affected persons may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within o daysof this notice. 3
To request a bearing, you must:

(i) state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;(2)
state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable
reference to this application;

(3) the statement "I/we request a public hearing";
(4) write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the publicinterest

would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction andtransfer of the CCN; and



(5)
state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would
satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing will receivenotice if a hearing is scheduled.

Persons who wish
to intervene or comment should file a request in writing

with the:
Filing Clerk

Public Utility Commission of Texas
1701 North Congress Avenue

P.O. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326

within thirty (So) days from the date of this publication or notice. A Public hearing will
be held only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its
awn motion requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing
request or a written request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearingis scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, Commission will not transfer the CCN and will forward
the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearin,
settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearin g if no
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. Ifean,evidenti

ary hearing is held,
it

will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.
Si desea ir{,fvrrnacion en .,Es,panvi, puede uamar al 1-888-78a_8¢77

TRC Engineers, Inc.
Utility Representative

Town of Little Elm
Utility Name



Notice to Current Customers

DocketNo. 44870

, Neighboring Systems, and Cities

TERRA SOIJTHWEST, INC., CCN NO. 1:t6o8,11TOTICE OF INTENT TO SELL
WATER FACILITITIES, AND TO TRANSFER A PORTION WATER

CERTIFICATES OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN DENTON COUNTY,
TEXAS

To: Community Water Service
Date Notice Mailed: Oct. 14(Name of Customer, Neighboring System, or City) ------) 2Q15

p4 Box 850155
(Address)
Mesquite TX 75185
(Cuty State zip)

or Transferor's Name) (Address) V6G

(City) CState) (Zip Code)

has submitted an application with the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Commission)
to sell water facilities, and transfer a portion of water Certificate of Convenience and
Necessity service area in Denton, Texas to.

,•.. ., ,.,u auv r L] L+(Purchaser's or Transferee's Name) e m TX 68(Address) (City) (State) (zip Code)

The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Commission (V,T,C,A,, Water Code
§ 13.301). The transaction and the transfer includes the following subdivision: Hilft,ownSub " ion

The area subject to this transaction is located approximately 2,6 miles west of downtown
Little E1m, Texas and is generally bounded on the north by Cedar_L.anP; on the east by
Shahan Prairie Rd ; on the south by ER22- and on the west by F11^.Z2Q

The total area being requested includes approximately 1k acres and serves 16 current
customers. This transaction will have the following effect on the current customers' rates
and services: Tbere *lb e no effect on the rates of current customers

Affected persons may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within 30 days
of this notice.
To request a hearing, you must:

(x) state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;
(2) state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable

reference to this application;
(3) the statement "I/we request a public hearing";
(4) write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the public

interest would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction and
transfer of the CCN; and



(5)
state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would
satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing will receivenotice if a hearing is scheduled.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should file a request in writing with the:
Filing Clerk

Public Utility Commission of Texas
x701 North Congress Avenue

P.U. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will
be held only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its
own motion requests a hearing. only those individuals who submit a written hearing
request or a written request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearingis scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, Commission will not transfer the CCN and will forward
the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearin
settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is he d( the SOAH hearing. If no
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held,submit a
it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

Si desea Wornacion en Espanol, puede ITamar al 1-888-782-8477

TRC Engineers, Inc.
Utility Representative

Town of Little Elm

Utility Name



DocketNo, 4487v
Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring Systems, and Cities

TERRA SOUTHWEST, INC., CCN NO. 116o8, NOTICE OF INTENT TO SELL
WATER FACILITITIES, AND TO TRANSFER A PORTION WATER

CERTIFICATES OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITI, IN DENTON COUNTY,
TEXAS

To: City of Oak Point
(Name of Customer, Neighboring System, or City)
ioo Naylor Rd
(Address)
Oak Point TX 76068
(City State 2ip)

Date Notice Mailed. Cct. 14 , 2015

(Seller's or Transferor's Name)
(Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

has submitted an application with the Public utility Co
to sell water facilities, and transfer a portion of water C^^rts'

zfiicate sNecessity service area in Denton, Texas to. of Conveniene and

{Pure}^ aser's or 1Y ansferee's Name) ^ • • ^(Addxess)
Little Elm;„

{CitY) (State)
o 8

(Zip Code)

The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Commission (V.T.C.A., Water Code
§ 13.301). The transaction and the transfer includes the following subdivision: ill ownS divisi n

The area subject to this transaction is located approximately 2,6 miles west of downtownLittle Elm Texas and is generally bounded on the north by edShahan Prairie Rd ; on the south
by E^?7^x and on the west by

on the east by
y LUZ20.

The total area being requested includes approximately !U acres and serves Z b current
customers. This transaction will have the following effect on the current customers' rates
and services: There will be no effe t on t e rates of c rrent c tst m -

Affected
Affected persons may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within 30 daysof this notice.
To request a hearing, you must:

(1) state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;(2) state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizablereference to this application;
(3) the statement "I/we request a public hearing";
(4) write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the publicinterest

would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction andtransfer of the CCN; and



(5) state
your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which wouldsatisfy your concerns and cause

you to withdraw your request for a hearing.
Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing willnotice if a hearing is scheduled. g 11 receive

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should file a request in writing with the:
Filing Clerk

Public Utility Commission of Texas
1701 North Congress Avenue

P.O. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public he '
willbe held only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission ^$

on itsown motion requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing
or a written request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing

If a public hearing is requested,
tb Commission will not transfer the CCN and '

forwardthe application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings j'SOAiij for a hearing.
settlement is reached and an evld.entiary hearing is hel

the SOAH will

will

recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentia
If no

submit a
it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial i d'

in state district court.^ hearing is held,
Si desea t'nfbrmacfon en Espanol, puede llamar al 1-888-78z-8477

TRC Engineers, Inc,
Utility Representative

Town of Little Elm
Utility Rame



Notice to Current Customers
I?ocketNo. ¢¢gTo

, Neighboring Systems, and Cities
TERRA SOUTHTNEST^ INC., CCN No.

116o8, NOTICE OF INTENT TO SELL
WATER FACILITITIES, AND TO TR,pNSFERA PORTION WATER

CERTIFICATES OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN DENTON COUNTY,
TEXAS

To: Denton County FWSD No. 11B
ame of Custom(!' r, Nei.ghbring System or city)

?5o King Arthur Blvd
r.^
^AQaL'e.98

Lewis vi^e TX 75056

tQV State zip)

Date Notice Mailed: 4ct 2015

(SeIler's or Transferor's Name) rv ^oX 1 O vord
(Address) (City) (State) 2

has submitted an application with the Public Utility Conunission of Tex
(zip ^ode)

to sell water facilities, and transfer
Necessity service area in Denton, Texaasportion of water Certificate of Convenience and

to:

(Purchaser's or Transferee's Name) e m
(Address) (MY) (State) ^$

The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Commission V.T.
(Zip ^de)§ 13-30:1). The transaction and the transfer includes the following subdivision atilltoodeS divis'on ^

The area subject to this transaction is located approximately 2,6 miles west of downtown
Litt e Flm Tex and is gene^.^y bounded on the north by Ceda

^ r I,ang; on the east byhan P

y
rairie Rd.; on the south by FM 720= and on the west by F

20.
The total area being requested includes approximately
customers. This transaction will have the following effect

th
acres and serves 16 crrent

and services: U AM wi be no effP^t e current custome sUrateson he rates of crTen eLStomers

Affected persons may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within 3o daysof this notice.
To request a hearing, you must:

(1)
state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;(2)
state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable
reference to this application;

(3) the statement "I /we request a public hearing";(4)
write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the publicinterest

would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction andtransfer of the CCN; and



(5) state your proposed adjustment to the application
or CCN which wouldsatisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearingnotice if a hearing is scheduled, will receive

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should file a request in writing with the:

Filing Clerk
Public Utility Commission of Texas

1701 North Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 7$711-8326

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hebe held only if a legally sufficientn'ficien request is received or if the Commission on itsOnly those indiv whorequest or a written request to be notified if a h
sset

will receive notice if a hearing

If a public hearing is
requested, Commission will not transfer the CCN and '

the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearin forwardsettlement is reached and an e ' &S (SOAH) for a haring. If no
i

recommendation to the Commission for final dec^isions If an^evide SO
ntiary^ hearing is held,it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil

trial in state district

will submit a

court.
Si desea

irrormaci.on en Espanol, Puede llamctr
al 1-588-952-811

TRC Engineers, Inc.
Utility Representative

Town of Little Elm

Utility Name



DocketNo. 44$7o
Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring Systems, and Cities

TERRA SOUTHWEST, INC., CCN NO. 11608, NOTICE OF INTENT TO SELL
WATER FACILITITIES, AND TO TRANSFER A PORTION WATER

CERTIFICATES OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN DENTON
ENTON COUN^'Y,

To: Valencia on the Lake WCID
ame of Cnstomer, Neighborin gystem or City)39ol W Ai ort Freeway, Rite 200

(Address)
Bedford TX 76021

State Zip)

(Seller's or Transferor's Name) r^Q^ 1
----

(Address) (City)

Date Notice Mailed: Oct. 9_Y 2015

has submitted an application with the Public Utility Com^s '
(^ip 4"ae^

to sell water facilities , and transfer a Portion of water

Of onvenences and
Necessity service area in Denton, Texas to: CerHfzcate o

(Purchaser's or Transferee's Name) s^^ vv x, Qorad ^e ^
(Address) (City) (state) -ZM8

The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Commission V.T.C
(Zip Code)

§ 13.301). The transaction and the transfer includes the following subdiv sion WaterilIeodeSC'' 'on Qj^M

The area subject to this transaction is located a
Little F,Im Texas and is generally bounded onthe north ^y 2.6 e miles west of downtown
Shahan Prair1e Rd ; on the south by F^o; and on the west by F-

^' on the east by
--_Mg.

The total area being requested includes approximately 16A acres and serves 16 current
customers. This transaction will have the following effect on the current customers' rates
and services: Ther^bP no effect on he r es of currPnt c„ ^

•^ ^oTn rs

Affected persons may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within o daysof this notice. 3
To request a hearing, you must:

(1)
state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;(2)
state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable
reference to this application;

(3) the statement "I/we request a public hearing";
(4)

write a brief description ofhow you, the persons you represent, or the publicinterest would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction andtransfer of the CCN; and



(5)
state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would
satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing will receivenotice if a hearing is scheduled.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should file a request in writing with the:

Filing Clerk
Public Utility Commission of Texas

1701 North Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 787xI-3326

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will
be held only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the
own motion requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a

Comwritten
issionin

hearoni.n
its
grequest or a written request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearingis scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, Commission will not transfer the CCN and will forward
the application to the State Of- flee of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no
settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held,
it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

Si desea inforrruceton en Espanol, Puede Itamar a1 1-888-7ft-8¢77

TRC Engineers, Inc.
Utility Representative

Town of Little Elm
Utility Name



Notice
to Current G'ustomers

Docket No. 4487a
, Neighboring ,5ystems, and Cities

TERRA SOUTHWEST, INC., CCN NO. ,u6o8, NOTICE OF INTENT TO SELLWATER FACILITITIES,
CERTIFICATES OF CO ,AND TO TRANSFER A PORTION WATER

CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITy IN DENTON COUNTy
TEXAS ,

To: U er Trini Regional Water District
(Name of Customer, Neighboring Sqstem, or city)

0o N Keal Ave
(Address)
Lewisville TX 75057
(City State Zip)

Date Notice Mailed: Oct. 2015

(Seller's or Transferor's Name) rU nOX 1 Alvord TX ^22
(Address) (City) (State)

has submitted an application with the Public Utility Commission of Te
(Zip Code)

to sell water facilities, and transfer a portion of water Certificate of Convene nce and
'as

Necessity service area in Denton, Texas to:

(Purcitasec's or Transferee's Name) =V yy ra orati Li e Elm TX(Address) (City) (State) 0 8

The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Commission V.T.
(Zip code)

§ 13•301). The transaction and the transfer includes the following subdivision:Water deSu d'vis" n ^

The area subject to this transaction is located approximately 26 miles west of downtown
14 1e ^n? Tp xas and is generally bounded on the north by ed r Lane; on the east b2hahan Prairie R r^; on the south by F by; and on the west by^

The total area being requested includes approximately ik acres and serves 16 current
customers. This transaction will have the following effect on the current customers' rates
and services: T er wi11 be no effect on th rates of current ctlstOme5.

Affected persons may file written protests and./or request a public hearing within o daysof this notice.
3

To request a hearing, you must:
(x)

state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;(2) state the applicant's name, application number
or another recognizablereference to this application;

(3) the statement "I/we request a public hearing";
(4)

write a brief description of howyou, the persons you represent, or the publicinterest
would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction andtransfer of the CCN; and



(5)
state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would
satisfyyour concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing will receivenotice if a hearing is scheduled. g

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should file a request in writing with the:

Filing Clerk
Public Utility Commission of Texas

1701 North Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 78711-3326

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice, A public hearing
held only if a legally sufficient hearing request is will

own motion requests a hearing. received or if the
Only those individuals who submitaw^ritten hearing

request or a written request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearingis scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested; Commission will not transfer the CCN and will
the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAR) for a he forward
settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing. If no
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evl

vldenSOAHa
willit submit a

will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.^ eh ^g is held,
Si desea fri}'r,rmaciQri en R$panol,

puede llarnar al 1-888-782-8477

TRC Engineers, Inc.
Utility Representative

Town of Little Elm
Utility Name



Docket No. 4487o
Notice to Current

Customers, Neighboringsystems^ and Cities
TER RA SOUTHWEST, s

INC., CCN NO. 116o$, NOTICE OF INTENT TO SEWATER FACILITITI.ES, LL^D TO Z.^NSFER A PORTION WATER
CERTIFICATES OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN DENTON COUNTY

TEXAS ,
To: Oak Point WCID No 4

(Name of customer
a.ooNaylorRd.

, Neighboring System, or City)

(Address)
Oak Point TX 76068

{Clt^'
State Zip)

Date Notice NTailed: Oct.14 203,5

(Seller's or Transferor's Nazne) Jrr^ox 1 o vord TX
{Address) (^ty) (State) 22

has submitted an application with the public Utili
(Zip Code)

to sell water facilities, and transfer a portion of water Certificate of Convenience iNecessity service area in Denton and, Texas tQ:

(Purchaser's or Transferee's Name) luu vv r;ttwr o P Little .Elm
(Address)

(G^ity) (State) "0

The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Comission V.T.C.
£z^p Code]

§ 13•301)• The transaction and the transfer includes the following subdivision:Waterd" 's 'o ^^illt ode

The area subject to this transaction is located approximately 2,6 miles west of downtown!2!_,e
^ P1mTexas and is generally bounded on the north by a `^2^iahan Prairie Rd ; on the south by F -47-2o-; and on the west

;
°n the east by

h3'EMaZQ.

The total area being requested includes approximately 6^ acres and serves 7 current
customers. This transaction will have the following effect on the current customers' ratesand services:

ere wHl be no effec1 n the r UL So cur^o ers.

Affected persons may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within o daysof this notice. 3
To request a hearing, you must:

(Y)
state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;(2)
state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable
reference to this application;

(3) the statement "I /we request a public hearing";(4)
write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the publicinterest

would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction andtransfer of the CCN; and



(5) state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would
satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearingnotice if a hearing is scheduled. g will receive

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should file a request in writing with the:

Filing Clerk
Public utility commission of Texas

1701 North Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 78711-3326

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing
be held only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Cvmmissi will

itsown motion requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing
request or a written request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing

If a public hearing is requested; Commission Will not transfer the CCN and will forward
application to the State Office ofAdministrative Hearings (SOAH) for a heari d

settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAti ng. if no
will submit arecommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held

,,it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

Si desea i nf°rmacu'n en -Esl'anoly.puede liamap al x-888-782_8477

TRC Engineers, Inc.
Utility Representative

Town of Little Elm
Utility Name



Docket No. 44870
Notice to Current

Customers, Neighboring Systems, and Cities

TERRA SOUTHWEST, INC., CCN NO. 116o8, NOTICE OF INTENT TO SELL
WATER FACILITITIES, AND TO TRANSFER A PORTION WATER

CERTIFICATES OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN DENTON COUNTY
TEXAS ,

To: _Bob Hertick

(Name of Customer, Neighboring System, or City)
P.O. Box
(Address)
Little Elm TX 75068
(City

State Zip)

Date Notice Mailed: Oct. 14
2015

(Seller's or Transferor's Name) ts x i o Alvor
(Address) (city) (State) 22

has submitted an application with the public Utility Commission
(Zip code)

to sell water facilities, and transfer a portion
Necessity service area in Denton, Texas to. of water rtificate ofe Convenience

mission

and

(Purcbaser's or Transferee's Name) w vv r,.tao (1o P
68(Address) • (City)^(^te) ZSP-

The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Commission .T.C.
(Zip Code)

§ 13.301). The transaction and the transfer includes the following subdivision:Water Code
Sub 'vis' own

The area subject to this transaction is located approximate
Little Elm T xas and is generally bounded onthe orth b^ miles of downtownhah

Prai ` e R; on the south by M 20; and on the west by FEN' 72a ' on the east by

The total area being requested includes approximately 1634 acres and serves Zb current
customers. This transaction will have the following effect on the current customers' ratesand services:

ere ' 1 e no efF^^.t on the rat^c of current c^t,stomer

Affected persons may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within 3o daysof this notice.
To request a hearing, you must:

(x)
state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;(2)
state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable
reference to this application;

(3) the statement "I/we request a public hearing";
(4)

write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the publicinterest
would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction andtransfer of the CCN; and



(5) state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would
satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing will receivenotice if a hearing is scheduled. g

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should file a request in wrxtin .with the:
g e,

Filing clerk
Public Utility Commission of Texas

1701 North Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 78711-3326

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearingbe held only if a legally sufficient hear • will
request is received or if the Commission on itsown motion requests a he^

^ those indivis
request or a written request to be notified if a hearing isaset wwhoill receive a written hearingis scheduled.

ve notice if a hearing

If a public hearing is requested; Commission will not transfer the CCN and wi
the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a$ II forward
settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SO^ ^ng. if no
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an

is held,it Will be a legal, Proceeding similar evidentiary hearing
to a civil trial in state district

will submit a

court.
Si desea irl'Qrmacion en Espanol, puede

Uamar al 1-888-78,2-8,77

TRC Engineers, Inc.
Utility Represen,tative

Town of Little Elm
Utility Name



DocketNo. ¢487Q
Notice to Current Customers, NeighboringSgstemsT and Cities
TERRA

WATER
SOUTHWEST, INC., CCN NO. 11608, NOTICE OF INTENT TO SELLFACILITITI

CERT I FICA S OF pNV' CE TRANSFER A PORTION WATER

TEXAS
AND NECESSITY IN DENTON COUNTY,

To: Gerard Temlet

ame of Customer, Neighboring System, or City)
40KHWY 72o W

(Address)
Little Elm TX 75068
(City State Zip)

Date Notice Mailed: Oct 14 , 2015

(Setler's or Transferor's Name) `••""a o AIvor TX(Address) (City) (State) 2
has submitted an application with the public Utility

Code)

to sell water facilities, and transfer a ^^om^ssion of Texas (Commission)portion
service area in Denton, Texas toof water Certificate of Convenience and

(Purchaser's or Transferee's Name) =u v^t or do Little Elm
(Address) (City) (State) ^$

The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Commission .T.C.
(Zip code)

A^ , Water§ 13.301). The transaction and the transfer includes the following subdivisSubd_ivtsion ---^_
wnion: HillCo

The area subject to this transaction is located approximatelyLittle Elm TexaG
and is generally bounded on the north ^ miles west of downtown

Shahan rai
=r^; on the south by F^^o; and on the west b-M^' on the east by

Y ao.

The total area being requested includes approximately I-6-4 acres and serves 16 current
customers. This transaction will have the following. effect on the current customers' ratesand services: re wi be n e n the rates o curr n cu to

Affected persons may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within 3o daysof this notice.
To request a hearingz you must:

(1)
state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;(2)
state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable
reference to this application;

(3) the statement "i/we request a public hearing";(4)
write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the publicinterest

would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction andtransfer of the CCN; and



^5)
state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would
satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing will receivenotice if a hearing is scheduled.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should file a request in writing with the:

Filing Clerk
Public Utility Conlmfssion of Texas

1701 North Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 78717_3326

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will
be held only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its
own motion requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing
request or a written request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearingis scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, commission will not transfer the CCN and will forward
the application to the State Office of Administrative Heari
settlement is reached and an evidentiary _ "^ (SOAH) for a hearing. If no
recommendation to the Commission for

decision.

is
h the
If an evidentiary

^ rin submit awill
it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court. g is held,

Si desea in,forrna'On en EVaa04-Puede
tta»zar at 1-888-7811-8477

TRC Engineers, Inc.
qtility Representative

Town of Little Elm
t7tility Name



DocketNo. 4487a
Notice

to Current
Customers,

Neighboring Systems, and Cities
TERRA SOUTHWEST, INC., CCN NO. u6a8, NOTICE OF INTENT TO SELL

WATER FACILITITIES, AND TO TRANSFER A PORTION WATER
CERTIFICATES OF Cp.lyVENIENC]E AND NECESSITY IN DENTONENTON COUNTY,

To: J.D. Abrams

(Name of Cnstomer, Neighboring 35stem, or city)
114o EmUire Canterace, Suite loi
(Address)
Dallas TX 75247
(City state z^p)

Date Notice Mailed: Oc`t. 5 2015

(Seller's or Transferor's Name) r^sox i 0 Alvord TX
(Address) (City) (State) 22

(Zip Code)
has submitted an application

with the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Commion)
to sell water facilities, and transfer a portion of water certificate of Conveni nce andNecessity service area in Denton, Texas to:

(Purchaset's or Trans£eree's Name) jVU vv ^ oratio Y Littl lm(Address) (City) (State) ZS-06B

The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Commission T

(Zip Code)

§ 13•301). The transaction and the transfer includes the following subc^v sion Wateri divi 'Ion

The area subject to this transaction is located api
Uttl T xas and is generally bounded on the north b ^ miles of downtown
^_an Pra, ____ iri^e 1^^ ; on the south by F by e^ on the east by-M Z2o; and on the west by EM 729.

The total area being requested includes approximately 164 acres and serves .16 current
customers. This transaction will have the following effect on the current customers' rates
and services: There will be no ef^+^r on the rates of current custorne

Affected persons may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within 3o daysof this notice.
To request a hearing, you must:

(1)
state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;(2) state the applicant's name,

application number or another recognizablereference to this application;
(3) the statement "I/we request a public hearing";
(4)

write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the public
interest

would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction andtransfer of the CCN; and



(5)
state Your Proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would
satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearinnotice if a hearing is scheduled. g will receive

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should file a request in writing with the:

Public Utility Commission
Clerk

of Texas
1701 North Congress Avenue

P.O. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711_3326

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public
be held only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commissionown motion requests a hearing.

hearing will

request or a written request to be onlyed if a hearing is e^11 submit a written hearingis scheduled,
receive notice if a hearing

If a public hearing is
requested, Commission will not transfer the CCN anthe application to the State Office of d will forwardsettlement is reached and an Hearings (3Q,^^ for a hearin,

recommendation to the Commissievidenary
on foral decaris on If and evi

the SOAH
g if no

it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial instate dentiary hearing s held,
district court.

Si desea i7l1brmaeion
en Espanol, puede llamar al x-S88-78a-84

7i

TRC Engineers, Inc,
Utility Representative

Town of Little Elm
Utility Name



Docket No- 4¢870
Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring

Slystems, and Cities
TERRA SOUTHWEST, INC., CCN NO. 11608, NOTICE OF INT

ENTWATER FACILITITIES, AND TO TRANSFER A PORTIONWATER ELLCERTIFICATES OF CON^T,EN^NCE AND NECESSITY IN DENTON COUNTY
TEX.A,,g ,

To: Jerry Slater
(Name of Customer, Neighboring gystem, or City)
P.O. Box 73i
(address)
Little Elm TX 75068

State Zip)

Date Notice Mailed: Oct.14 , 2015

(Seller's or Transfervr's Name) ru (Ad
1 0 vor

622(city) (State)
(Zip Code)

has submitted an application with the Public Utility Commission

to sell water facilitles, and transfer a portion of water Certificate of Convenience and
of Texas

Necessity service area, in Denton, Texas to.

I 1. Jado 'ttle El{Purchaser's or Transleree's Nam e)1Vm YY ^'joo
(Address) (City) (State) ^68

The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Commission .T.C.
(Zip Code)

§ 13.301). The transaction and the transfer includes the following ^bdivi'sion:H
aillCodeSub ' 'sio ^._ to=

The area subject to this transaction is located approxamatel
ittle Im, Texas and is generaIiy bounded on the north y^ miles west of downtowt^

Shahan Prairie ^d ^ on the south by ^;1^ Z20; and on the west b poArM ne' on the east by
by EM-7_20.

The total area being requested includes approximately 6^ acres and serves A current
customers. This transaction will have the following effect on the current customers' ratesand services: T. her^ wil be no effect

he ra es of urren cuctnmprc
Affected persons
of this notice. may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within 3o days

To request a hearing, you must:
(1)

state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;(2)
state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable
reference to this application;

(3) the statement "I/we request a public hearing";
(4)

write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the publicinterest
would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction andtransfer of the CCN; and



(5) state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would
satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written requ
notice if a hearing is scheduled. est to be notified of a hearing will receive

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should file a request in writing with the:

Filing Clerk
Public Utility Commission of Texas

'70' North Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 78711-3326

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will
be held only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission n'
own motion requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing
request or a written request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearingis scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, Commission will not transfer the CCN and will forward
the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings
settlement is reached, and an evidentiary hearing is held, ^ the SOAH will submithearing. If no
recommendation to the Comrnission for final decision. If an evidentia
it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district courfi, ry hearing is held,

Si desea iqformaeiorr. en Espanol, puede 1?amar al 1-888-782-8477

TRC Engineers, Inc.
Utility Representative

Town of Little Elm
Utility Irfame



Docket No. ¢487o
Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring Systems, and Cities
TERRA SOUTHWEST, INC., CCN NO. 116o8, NOTICE OF INTENT

WATER FACILITI''IES, AND TO TRANSFER A PORTION ATER SELL
CERTIFICATES OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITy IN DENTON COUNTY,

TEXAS

To: Li vin Word Ba tist Church
(Name of
2 1Oak

Customer
Grove

,
P
Neighboring *stem, or city)

(Address)
Little Elm TX 75068
(City State Zip)

Date Notice Mailed: .2o!'. 14 , 2015

(Seller's or Transferoes Name) r" ^°x ^ Alv rd Tg
(Address) (Cii3r) (State)

622
(Zip Code)

has submitted an application with the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Commission)to sell water facilities, and transfer a portion of water Certificate
Necessity service area, in Denton, Texas to: of Convenience and

(Purchaser's or Transferee's Name) 1V^ ^y vracio Y Li e Elm TX
(Address)

(City) (State) ^(Zip Code)

The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Commission (V,T.C.A., Water Code
§ 13•301). The transaction and the transfer includes the following subdivision: H' toS 'visi

The area subject to this transaction is located approximately
G miles west of downtownLittl^ e Texas and is generally bounded on the north b y C dS ahan Prairie Rd ; on the south byE^o; and on the west b F ane; on the east by

y 20.

The total area being requested includes approximately i
acres and serves 16 currentcustomers. This transaction will have the following effect on the current customers' rates

and services: T re 'll e o e t o he rates of urrent c sto er

Affected persons may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within 3o daysof this notice.
To request a hearing, you must:

0)
state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;(2)
state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable
reference to this application;

(3) the statement "I/we request a public hearing";
(4)

write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the publicinterest
would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction andtransfer of the CCN; and



(5)
state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would
satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearin will rece'notice if a hearing is scheduled, g ive

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should file a request in writing with the:

Filing Clerk
Public Utility Commission of Texas

1701 North Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 78711-3326

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearin
be held only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission o^11owreqnumotion

aest
requests

writtena hearing, Only those individuals who submit a written hearingor
is scheduled, request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing

If a public hearing is
requested, Commission will not transfer the CCN and will forwthe application to thehedStated

anOfan
fice of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing.

ardsettlement is reac
evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit

recommendation to the Commission for final decision, If an evidentiary hearing is held
,it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court,

Si desea i ^nfarmacion en Espanol, puede Ilamar at x-888-782-8477

TRC Engineers, Inc.
Utility Representative

Town of Little Elm
Utility Name
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